TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Thank you for hiring a City of Marion cat trap.

If you are hiring a cat cage it is your responsibility to transport any trapped cats within 12 hours to the RSPCA Lonsdale Animal Shelter, located at Myer Road Lonsdale. While the RSPCA does not charge for accepting stray cats a donation is always welcome. If you are hiring a cat cage it is your responsibility to transport any trapped cat

RSPCA 1300 4 777 22

Monday - Friday: 10am - 4pm Weekends and public holidays: 10am - 2pm

When trapping cats

Check to determine if the cat you have trapped is an **identified cat**, identification includes:

- Cat is wearing a collar with an address or telephone number of the owner.
- Cat that is microchipped will have the letter "M" tattooed inside one of its ears.

It is an offence under the Dog and Cat Management Act 1995 to trap an identified cat. If an identified cat is trapped, the animal must be returned to the place where it was trapped. Do not enter property unlawfully to trap a cat.

Cat cage hire

City of Marion provides cat cages on loan to residents as a service to the community as we take complaints about cats seriously. To hire a cat cage there is a deposit required in the amount of \$85.

If the trap is returned within 4 weeks of the hire date, then the full amount of \$85 is refunded. To obtain a refund, the cage must be returned fully cleaned and undamaged.

If the cage is not returned by the end of the 4-week period, the date of which is identified on the loan agreement, then the resident will be charged for the <u>full</u> <u>replacement cost</u> of the cat cage as we will assume that you have chosen to keep the cage. The replacement cost for each cage is \$230.00.

City of Marion has introduced this fee structure to improve service to the community by:

- Encouraging the timely return of cat cages to improve their availability.
- Using any funds accrued to maintain our fleet of cages.

The City of Marion administers and enforces the provisions of the Dog & Cat Management Act 1995.



Cat Trap Agreement Form

LOAN AGREEMENT

This agreement is between the City of Marion and the customer as stated below.

Cat Cage Number:	
Date of hire:	
Case Reference Number:	
Customer details:	
Name:	
Address:	
Contact number/s:	
Type of identification:	_Reference:
Receipt number:	
Customer signature:	
Last day to return cage:	

The parties acknowledge and agree that this information forms part of this agreement and is true and correct in every particular.

The parties acknowledge and agree that they will perform the agreement subject to the attached terms and conditions.

OFFICE USE ONLY

Signed by a council representative on behalf of the City of Marion.

Name:	 	
Position:	 	

Signature: _____

CONTACT DETAILS

тι	(08)	8375	6600
	00)	0575	0000

- F (08) 8375 6699
- E council@marion.sa.gov.au

PO Box 21 Park Holme SA 5043 245 Sturt Road Sturt SA 5047 marion.sa.gov.au

